(36’) and to a minimum improved width of thirty-two feet (32’) with asphalt 
concrete pavement over approved base with asphalt concrete dikes at a 
minimum of sixteen feet (16’) from the centerline.  The improvement and 
design standards of Section 3.1(C) of the San Diego County Standards for 
Private Roads for one hundred one (101) to seven hundred fifty (750) trips 
per day shall apply to the road geometrics, to the satisfaction of the Director 
of PDS and the Alpine Fire Protection District. 

c.  Country Meadows Road shall terminate with a cul-de-sac graded to a 

radius of  thirty-eight feet (38') and surfaced to a radius of thirty-six feet (36')

[...]

minimum improved width of thirty-two feet (32') with asphalt concrete 
pavement over approved base with asphalt concrete dikes at a minimum of 
sixteen feet (16’) from centerline.  The improvement and design standards 
of Section 3.1(C) of the San Diego County Standards for Private Roads for 
one hundred one (101) to seven hundred fifty (750’) trips shall apply. To the 
satisfaction of the Director of PDS and the Alpine Fire Protection District.   

d. Christina Country Court shall terminate with cul-de-sacs at Lots 13 & 14 

and Lots 17& 18 graded to a radius of  thirty-eight feet (38') and surfaced to